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Bill Version:
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Allocation:
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Note: Amounts do not include inflation unless otherwise noted below.

Probation Services

2134

(Thousands of Dollars)

FY2017
Appropriation
Requested

Included in
Governor's
FY2017
Request

Out-Year Cost Estimates

OPERATING EXPENDITURES

FY 2017

FY 2017

FY 2018

FY 2019

FY 2020

FY 2021 FY 2022

Personal Services

Travel

Services

Commodities

Capital Outlay

Grants & Benefits

Miscellaneous

Total Operating

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0

Fund Source (Operating Only)

None

Total

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0 0.0

Positions

Full-time

Part-time

Temporary

[Change in Revenues |

Estimated SUPPLEMENTAL (FY2016) cost:
(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)

Estimated CAPITAL (FY2017) cost:
(discuss reasons and fund source(s) in analysis section)

ASSOCIATED REGULATIONS

0.0

0.0

(separate supplemental appropriation required)

(separate capital appropriation required)

Does the bill direct, or will the bill result in, regulation changes adopted by your agency?

If yes, by what date are the regulations to be adopted, amended or repealed?

Why this fiscal note differs from previous version:

no
n/a

[ Responsive to draft CS version "P."
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FISCAL NOTE ANALYSIS

STATE OF ALASKA BILL NO. CSSB091(STA)
2016 LEGISLATIVE SESSION

Analysis

The changes proposed to criminal statute to increase the monetary threshold for certain property crimes will apply to
juvenile offenders under the jurisdiction of the Division of Juvenile Justice. The changes will not negatively impact the work
with juvenile offenders because the services provided by Division of Juvenile Justice are based upon risk and need, rather
than purely on the level of criminal offense for which they were referred. The effort to update the threshold level, train
staff, update written materials, and reprogram the Division of Juvenile Justice offender database can be accomplished using
existing resources.

The changes proposed to reduce various criminal offenses to violations will have little negative impact on the work of the
Division of Juvenile Justice. Very few youth are currently referred to the division for these offenses.
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